

November 5, 2020

To: Thomas Spear, Advanced Buyer

From: Constance McNeil, Compliance Officer

Re: P-20020 - Athletic Field Preparation Materials: Supply and Delivery

This memo is to inform you that an evaluation of the documentation of MBE/WBE participation was completed.

Chicago United Industries, Ltd. submitted a proposal with a lump sum or cost analysis price of \$126,644.00. The proposer provided a Schedule A that identified one City of Chicago certified MBE firm for 25.00% participation and one City of Chicago certified WBE firm for 10.00% participation. The proposer is deemed compliant with the MBE/WBE Ordinance and Special Conditions. All schedules and letters of certification are provided.

# SCHEDULE A

Statement of Prime Submitter Regarding Its MBE/WBE Utilization Plan

		_	
TOE	BE COMPLETED BY	SUBMITTER ONLY	

Submitter: CHICAGO	O UNITED INDUSTRIES, Lto	Project:	P-2002	0	
Is the submitter a certi	fied MBE/WBE?	MBE: □ Yes	□ No WBE	E: □ Yes	☐ No
	If yes, attach all current Le		n.		
CERTIFICATION OF T	HE SUBMITTER AS AN MBE SATISFIES ON HE SUBMITTER AS A WBE SATISFIES ONL ATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS BOTH MBE	LY THE MBE GOAL; T LY THE WBE GOAL; TI	HE <b>MBE</b> GOAL MU	IST STILL BE	E MET. EMET.
Th	ne submitter intends to perform work i	n connection with th	nis project as a:		
GENDER:  Male  Female	RACE/ETHNICITY:  Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other	☐ Pa ☐ Sc ☐ Co	of Firm: artnership ble Proprietorship orporation bint Venturer ther	)	
such as the City o	included in the following plan must be f Chicago, Chicago Minority Supplier Development Center (WBDC), and th	Development Coun-	cil (CMSDC), Wo	ate organi omen Busir	zation ness
I. Participation of A	MBE/WBE Firms				
consider involvem	manner of MBE/WBE participation in ent with MBE/WBE firms as joint vent er directly or indirectly.	the performance of ture partners, subco	f this contract, the ontractors, and su	e submitte uppliers of	r shall goods
copies of Lette	a joint venturer and one or more joint ers of Certification and a copy of the J Efirm(s) and its ownership interest in t	loint Venture Agree	re certified MBEs ment clearly des	or WBEs, cribing the	attach role of
B. Proposing MB not directly rela	E/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/consated to the performance of this contra	sultants to perform v ct is considered to l	work or supply go be indirect partic	ods or ser ipation.	vices
MBE/WBE Su	bcontractors/Suppliers/Consultants:				
1. Name of	MBENUBE: MBE CONSTR	UCTION SU	PPLY, INC		
Address:	6135 N. EWEDN, C.	HICAGO, ILL	INOIS (	2064	16
Contact P	erson: CURTS PLOREIX	E Phon	e: 312-3	73-93	34
	urtis embeconstruction				
MBE/WBI	E Participation: Dollars \$ 31,66	1.00 Perce	ent:	2:	5_%
	ubcontractor be used for direct or indi				
Schadula	B and all current certification letters a	ttached? Ye	s 🗆 No		

2.	Name of MBENDE CITY ESCAPE GAR	RDEN É DESIGN LLC
	Address: 3022 W. LAKE STREET	, CHICAGO, IL 60612
	Contact Person: CONNIE RIVERA	
	E-mail: Conniel CHYEREPE . 612	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 12,664.40	
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participation	
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	
3.	Name of MBE/WBE:	
	Address:	
	Contact Person:	
	E-mail:	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip. Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
4.	Name of MBE/WBE:	
	Address: Contact Person:	
	E-mail:	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
5.	Name of MBE/WBE:	
	Address:	
	Contact Person:	Phone:
	E-mail:	Fax:
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:%
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect particip	
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No

6.	Name of MBE/WBE:		-		
	Address:				
	Contact Person:	Phone:			
	E-mail:	Fax:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?				
7.	Name of MBE/WBE:				
	Address:				
	Contact Person:				
	E-mail:	Fax:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?				
8.	Name of MBE/WBE:				
	Address:				
	Contact Person:	Phone:			
	E-mail:	Fax:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particips Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?				
9.	Name of MBE/WBE:	44.4			
	Address:				
	Contact Person:	Phone:			
	E-mail:	Fax:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip				

A. MBE Proposal:			
1. MBE Participation:	Dollar Amount of	Percent amount	Direct Indirect
	Participation	Participation	(check √ one)
MBE Firm Name  MBE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 31,661.00	25 %	V
SUPPLY INC	\$		
	\$	%	
National Control of Co	\$	%	
	\$	<u>%</u>	
<u> </u>	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
Total MBE Participation:	\$ 31,661.00	25%	
WBE Participation:			
Z. VVDE Fartisipation.	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent amount Participation	Direct Indirect (check √ one)
WBE Firm Name	I ALTONIA		
CM ESCAPE	\$ 12,664.40	10%	V
SADDEN & DESIGN LIC	\$	%	
-	\$		
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
Total WBE Participation:	\$12,664.40	10 %	

	nates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:
GABRIE/A	SAIME, GENERAL HAWAGER 312) 786-1471  Quiltd.com
(E-maladdress)	eailtd.com
the performance Agency policy, debarment, susp	ifies to the best of its knowledge and belief that it, its principals and any subcontractors used in of this contract, meet the Park District requirements and have not violated any City or Sister codes, state, federal, or local laws, rules or regulations and have not been subject to any ension or other disciplinary action by any government agency. Additionally, if at any time the pecomes aware of such information, it must immediately disclose it to the Park District.
Submitter:	CHICAGO UNITED INDUSTRIES , L. F. d. (Print of Type Name of Business)
Signature:	Written Signature of Authorized Officer/Regresentative)  Date: 2/3/2/
Name/Title:	(Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)

NOTE

If submitter is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, use the following signature page instead:

End of Schedule A

# **SCHEDULE B**

	De	itent from MBE/WBE to Perform as NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF	YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMIT	TER
Project	ATHLETK	FIELD PREPARATION HI	ATERIALS: SUPPLY & D	ELIVERY P-20020
From:	MBE CO	MISTRUCTION SUPPLY	INC.	MBE: Yes No
To:	CHICA 6 (Name of Prime Co	DE Finn)  O UNITED INDUSTRIE  Ontractor-Submitter)	=S, dtd. and t	he Chicago Park District:
		ersigned intends to perform work i		
	GENDER:  Male Female	RACE/ETHNICITY:  Black/African American  Hispanic American  Asian American  White American  Other	TYPE OF FIRM:  Partnership Sole Proprietors Corporation Joint Venturer Other	hip
or priv	rate entities such Women's E	of the undersigned is confirmed by as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Business Development Center (WE Attach all current certification epared to provide the following sen	go Minority Supplier Develor BDC), and the Small Busine In letters behind Schedule Vices or supply the following	pment Council (GMSDC), the ess Administration. e B.
141 6	TRUCTION A	above proje , ARRANGE POL DELIVE ILE AND PROVIDE CUSTON LATERIALS DINECTLY REI	DY, FOLLOW-UP, EXP CLESSEDICE IN P LATED TO INFIELD	MIX HATERALS.
	The above desc	cribed performance is offered for the	e following price and descr	ibed terms of payment:
\$	31,661.00			
		DAYS.		
If mor	re space is need	ed to fully describe the MBE/WBE attach additi	firm's proposed scope of wi ional sheets.	ork and/or payment schedule
upon v	your execution of	nter into a written agreement for the a contract with the Chicago Park tract from the Chicago Park Distric	District, and will do so with ct.	n (3) three working days of
Signat	ture:	ire of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBEM	Date (VBE)	: _2-3-21
Name	/Title:	urtis florence	, President	
Addre	ss: <u>(613</u>	5 N. Elston	Chicago Fl	60646
Telepl	hone: 3,12	5 10	Fax: 312 4	



ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Jonel L. Forde, Director

July 1, 2020 Certification Term Expires: July 1, 2021

Curtis Florence MBE Construction Supply, Inc. 6135 North Elston Avenue Chicago, IL 60646

Re: Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) Dear Curtis Florence:

Congratulations! After reviewing the information that you supplied, we are pleased to inform you that your firm has been granted certification as a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) under the Business Enterprise Program (BEP) for Minorities, Females, and

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois until the date specified above. Please note that you have been granted certification under the Recognition Application because you are certified with one of our partner organizations and, as such, must recertify each year.

At least 15 days prior to the anniversary date of your certification, you will be notified by BEP through email to update your certification as a condition of continued certification. It is your responsibility to ensure that the contact email address listed in the system is accurate and up to date and that the email account is checked regularly so that you do not miss any important notifications, partner organization, or other changes affecting the firm's operations, you are required to notify BEP within two weeks. Failure to

Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the Business Enterprise Program in the specialty area(s) of:

NIGP 01000: ACOUSTICAL TILE, INSULATING MATERIALS, AND SUPPLIES

NIGP 15000: BUILDER'S SUPPLIES

NIGP 28500: ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE

NIGP 44004: GLASS, BLOCKS

NIGP 54000: LUMBER, SIDING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS

NIGP 67000: PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND SUPPLIES

NIGP 90923: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, RESIDENTIAL, APARTMENTS, ETC.

NIGP 90924: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL

Your firm will only show up in the database of BEP-certified vendors the NIGP codes listed above, so PLEASE REVIEW THE LIST CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THAT ALL RELEVANT NIGP CODES ARE INCLUDED

Also, please be advised that this certification does not guarantee that you will receive a State contract. Please visit the Vendor Registration page on www.opportunities.illinois.gov and be sure to register with each of the Procurement Bulletins listed so that you are notified of upcoming solicitations in your NIGP codes. Certification with the Burnoss Enterprise Program does not ensure you need to receive notifications; you must also register with the Procurement Bulletins.

Thank you for your participation in the Business Enterprise Program. We welcome your participation and with you continued success.

Sincerely

Contr. Gutorrez Ger Laubor, Managor Hose e et Entoprise Program Certification: View



### Certification List

## **Vendor Capabilities**

**BUSINESS NAME** 

MBE Construction Supply, Inc.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER

20767060

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME

**Curtis Florence** 

**COMPANY TYPE** 

Corporation

**ETHNIC GROUP** 

**African American** 

**GENDER** 

Male

### **Certification Information**

**CERTIFYING AGENCY** 

State of Illinois Central Management Services

**CERTIFICATION TYPE** 

**MBE - Minority Business Enterprise** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

7/1/2020

RENEWAL DATE

7/1/2021

#### **Contact Information**

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL

curtis@mbeconstructionsupply.com

MAIN PHONE

312-373-9334

MAIN FAX

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE

www.mbeconstructionsupply.com

## **Addresses**

PHYSICAL ADDRESS

6135 North Elston Avenue

Chicago, IL 60646

MAILING ADDRESS

6135 North Elston Avenue

Chicago, IL 60646

## **Business Capabilities**

**BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR** 

ACOUSTICAL TILE, INSULATING MATERIALS, AND SUPPLIES

**BUILDER'S SUPPLIES** 

Generated by Constance McNeil, Chicago Park District on 2/5/2021

**ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE** 

LUMBER, SIDING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS
PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND SUPPLIES
Building Construction, Residential, Apartments, etc.
Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional

Glass, Blocks

FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS

ACOUSTICAL TILE, INSULATING MATERIALS, AND SUPPLIES

**BUILDER'S SUPPLIES** 

**ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE** 

LUMBER, SIDING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS
PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND SUPPLIES
Building Construction, Residential, Apartments, etc.
Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional

Glass, Blocks

**COMMODITY CODES** 

NIGP 01000 ACOUSTICAL TILE, INSULATING MATERIALS, AND SUPPLIES

NIGP 15000

**BUILDER'S SUPPLIES** 

NIGP 28500

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE

NIGP 44004

Glass, Blocks

NIGP 54000

LUMBER, SIDING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS

NIGP 67000 NIGP 90923 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND SUPPLIES Building Construction, Residential, Apartments, etc.

NIGP 90924

**Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional** 

## **Owner Ethnicity and Gender**

**ETHNIC GROUP** 

African American

GENDER

Male

#### Location

COUNTY

Cook (IL)

## **Additional Information**

REGION

Metro Chicago

RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY

**Cook County** 

Certification List

**Customer Support** 

Home | Print This Page | Print To PDF | Translate

Copyright @ 2021 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

# SCHEDULE B

	Statement of Int	ent from MBE/WBE to Perform as S NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF Y	Subcontractor, Supplier a	ind/or Consultant
Project	Armeric E	ILL PREDIRATION WATER	DIALS: SHOOL AND	DELIVERY P-2002
From:	CITY ES	CAPE BARDEN & DESI	GN LIC	MBE: D Yes To No
To:	CHICAGO (Name of Prime Cor	UNITED INDUSTRIES!	ktd and	the Chicago Park District:
	The unde	rsigned intends to perform work in o	connection with the abov	e projects as a:
	GENDER:  Male Female	RACE/ETHNICITY:  Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other	Type of Firm:  Partnership Sole Proprietors Corporation Joint Venturer Other	110.
The M or priv	ate entities such a	f the undersigned is confirmed by the state of the City of Chicago, the Chicago isiness Development Center (WBD)  Attach all current certification is	Minority Supplier Develors, and the Small Busine	opment Council (CMSDC), the ess Administration.
WIL INSU SU	L FURNISH IRE, FINANC IPPUES DIR	ared to provide the following service above project!  ARRANGE FOR DELIVER  E AND PROVIDE CUSTOMER  ECTLY RELATED TO BASEB	Contract: PY, FOLLOW-UP, EY SERVICE IN PRO ALLINFIELD'S CLAY	PEDITE, WALLAUT, WIDING GARDEN CENTER IMM MATERIALS.
	The above descri	bed performance is offered for the f	following price and descr	ibed terms of payment:
	12,664.40 ET 30 2	(10%), DAUS		
		to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm attach addition.		ork and/or payment schedule,
upon v	our execution of a	er into a written agreement for the a contract with the Chicago Park Dis act from the Chicago Park District.	above work with you as p strict, and will do so withi	orime contractor, conditioned n (3) three working days of
Signati	ile.	of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBENNBE	Date	2/4/21
Name/			napo Men	
Addres	ss: 3022	West Lake Stru	0	IL 60612
Talank	773	1038.2000	Fax: 773'	638, 2002



## DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

## CITY OF CHICAGO

JAN 2 3 2019

Connie L. Rivera City Escape Garden & Design, LLC 3022 W. Lake Street Chicago, Illinois 60612

Dear Ms. Rivera:

We are pleased to inform you that City Escape Garden & Design, LLC is recertified as a Woman-Owned Business Enterprise ("WBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This WBE certification is valid until 12/16/2023; however, your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. Therefore, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 12/15/2019, 12/15/2020, 12/15/2021, and 12/15/2022. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 12/15/2023. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 10/15/2023.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please notc - you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a WBE if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period.

Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period,

 Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change; or

File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

#### NAICS Codes:

424930 - Flower, Nursery Stock, and Florists' Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

444220 - Garden Centers

541320 - Landscape Architectural Services

561730 - Landscaping Services (except planning)

561790 - Snow Plowing Driveways and Parking Lot

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward WBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your Interest in the City's Minority, Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with Disabilities (MBE/WBE/VBE/BEPD) Program.

Sincerely,

Shannon E. Andrews (No. Chief Procurement Officer

SEAVIW

Certification: View



#### Certification List

## **Vendor Capabilities**

**BUSINESS NAME** 

City Escape Garden & Design, LLC

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER

20069386

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME

Connie L Rivera

COMPANY TYPE

LLC

ETHNIC GROUP

Caucasian

**GENDER** 

Female

## **Certification Information**

**CERTIFYING AGENCY** 

City of Chicago

**CERTIFICATION TYPE** 

**WBE - Women Business Enterprise** 

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/29/2020

RENEWAL DATE

12/15/2021

## **Contact Information**

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL

connie@cityescape.biz

MAIN PHONE

773-638-2000

MAIN FAX

773-638-2002

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE

www.cityescape.biz

#### **Addresses**

PHYSICAL ADDRESS

3022 West Lake Street Chicago, IL 60612-1828

MAILING ADDRESS

3022 West Lake Street

Chicago, IL 60612-1828

## **Business Capabilities**

**BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR** 

NAICS 424930 - Flower, Nursery Stock, and Florists' Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

NAICS 444220 - Garden centers

Generated by Constance McNeil, Chicago Park District on 2/5/2021

NAICS 541320 - Landscape architectural services NAICS 561730 - Landscaping services (except planning)

NAICS 561790 - Snow plowing driveways and parking lots (i.e., not combined with any

other service)

FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS

NAICS 424930 - Flower, Nursery Stock, and Florists' Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

NAICS 444220 - Garden centers

NAICS 541320 - Landscape architectural services
NAICS 561730 - Landscaping services (except planning)

NAICS 561790 - Snow plowing driveways and parking lots (i.e., not combined with any

other service)

**COMMODITY CODES** 

NAICS 424930

Flower, Nursery Stock, and Florists' Supplies Merchant

Wholesalers (More)

NAICS 444220

Garden centers (More)

NAICS 541320

Landscape architectural services (<u>More</u>)

NAICS 561730

Landscaping services (except planning) (More)

NAICS 561790

Snow plowing driveways and parking lots (i.e., not combined

with any other service) (More)

## **Owner Ethnicity and Gender**

**ETHNIC GROUP** 

Caucasian

**GENDER** 

Female

DBE ETHNIC GROUP

Caucasian

#### Location

COUNTY

Cook (IL)

#### Additional Information

WARD

27

**COMMUNITY AREA** 

27 East Garfield Park

QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA

Yes

Certification List

Customer Support

Copyright © 2021 B2Gnow, All rights reserved.

<u>Home</u> | <u>Print This Page</u> | <u>Print To PDF</u> | <u>Translate</u>